Riverside County Amateur Radio Association

General Meeting December 8, 2022

Meeting called to order at 6:08pm by President John W7RSO at Kountry Folks Restaurant with Pledge of Allegiance.

President: John W7RSO - Present

Vice President:

Treasurer: Jim AG6EA – absent

Secretary: Madeleine AJ6MF – present

Director of Communications: Ron KE6RYX - present

Membership Chair: Bruce W6SOW – present

Total members signed in: 13

Spouses/Guests: 5

Treasurer: no report Secretary: Minutes read

Election of 2023 Board of Officers (Same as existing).

MOTION: to confirm nominees as group. Passed unanimously.

Carrie N6LMA volunteers as Sunshine Chair

Introductions by persons present

Announcement: Juan AJ6PH: EcoLink temporarily down. Will be fixed.

New Business: Awards:

Harry CrawfordW6TJ: Madeleine AJ6MF

LeJo: John W7RSO

Paul Mathews: Juan AJ6PH

\$100 Gift Certificates: Dwayne KK6EE and Michele, spouse of KN6LWQ

Next month will be Zoom meeting.

Meeting adjourned by John W7RSO at 7:30pm for gift exchange, drawings and quiz.

Submitted by Madeleine AJ6MF